HIGH-TEMPERATURE, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
44 © 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Rev 05.15.24
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 806-053 Z1 11-19 S M A
Series / Basic Part No. 806-053 ThermaRex jam-nut receptacle
Material/Finish Z1 = Passivated CRES
Shell Size/Insert Arr. See Table I
Contact Style
P = Pin  A = Pin connector, less contacts
S = Socket  B = Socket connector, less contacts
Shell Style M = Metric accessory thread  B = Banding platform
Polarization A, B, C, D, E, F
806-053 ThermaRex HT Jam-Nut
High-temperature 806-053 ThermaRex jam-nut receptacles are rated to perform from
-65° to 300°C while providing size and weight savings compared to conventional
aerospace-grade circular connectors. Unique triple-start mating thread provide
improved de-coupling resistance under vibration. Series 806 enhanced performance
connectors are intended for use in high temperature harsh application areas such
as engine aircraft zones subject to high heat, altitude, and temperature extremes.
Connectors feature snap-in, rear release Crown Ring contacts (shielded, high-speed,
or RF contacts not supported).
Features
	 Operating temperature -65° to 300°C
	 Triple-start stub ACME mating thread
	 High density #20HD and #22HD
arrangements for reduced size and
weight plus size #16, #12, and #8
standard and hybrid Crown Ring contact
layouts
	 Aerospace-grade materials, construction
	 Band platform or accessory threads
Specifications
	 Operating temperature:
	 Finish Z1: -65°C to +300°C
	 Dielectric withstanding voltage
#22HD contacts: 1300 VAC
#20HD contacts:1800 VAC
#16 contacts: varies, contact factory
#12 contacts: varies, contact factory
#8 contacts: varies, contact factory
	 Mating durability: 500 cycles
	 Mechanical shock: EIA-364-27, 300g.
	 Vibration (sine): MIL-DTL-38999M, 60g.
	 Vibration (random) EIA-364-28 Condition
VI, Letter J, 43.92 Grms, +200°C
	 High Impact shock: MIL-S-901 Grade A
	 Humidity: EIA-364-31 Method 4
	 Salt spray (dynamic): EIA-364-26,
500 hours (96 hours for nickel-plated
versions)
	 Fluid immersion: EIA-364-10